
Council of the City of York, PA 

Session 2016 

Bill No. 

Ordinance No. 

 

INTRODUCED BY:  Henry Hay Nixon     DATE:  September 6, 2016 

 

AN ORDINANCE 

Amending the York City Budget for the year 2016 for the Department of Economic and Community 

Development, Bureau of Permits, Planning and Zoning, to increase revenue and expenses in the amount of 

$2,546.00 for a vehicle lease/purchase payment. 

 

 WHEREAS, additional funds are required in the Capital Projects budget, Vehicle Lease/Purchase line 

item to pay for the initial lease payment; and 

 

 WHEREAS, additional funds are available from General Fund budget, Interfund Transfer line item, 

10-411-43150-00000, in Permits, Planning and Zoning; and   

  

 WHEREAS, the Finance Bureau has reviewed the 2016 Budget and has determined that it must be 

amended. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of York, Pennsylvania that 

Council hereby approves the 2016 budget amendment of said funds for the Bureau of Permits, Planning and 

Zoning of the City of York in accordance with the following schedule:  

 
  Original        Original             Amended          Amended 

Account Number Description Revenue        Expense Revenue Expense 

 

50-411-39090-00000 Transfer from General $8,500.00                                 $11,046.00 

50-411-46101-00000  Vehicle Lease/Purchase                                 $8,500.00                                      $11,046.00                    

 

 
PASSED FINALLY:     BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE: 

 

YEAS: ___________, ____________, _____________, ____________, ____________ 

 

NAYS: ___________ 

 

      ______________________________ 

      Carol Hill-Evans, President of Council 

__________________________________ 

Dianna L. Thompson-Mitchell, City Clerk 

 

 

 

Presented to the Mayor for approval this _____________ day of _____________________ 

 

Approved: ______________________________  ___________________ 

    Mayor      Date 

 

Vetoed:               ______________________________  ___________________ 

    Mayor      Date 

 
Morpheus/Bills-2016/PPZ-$2.5K-amend 


